UNOFFICIAL COPY

Prepared By:

Angela L. Sisk 123 West Robertson Street Palatine, IL 60067

After Recording Mail To:

LegalZoom - 505664188 9041 South Pecos Road, Suite 3900 Henderson, NV 89074

Mail Tax Statement To:

Timothy Sisk 1250 Pine Valley Drive Schaumburg, IL 60173



Doc#: 1313528010 Fee: \$46.25 RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Affidavit Fee: \$2.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/15/2013 03:26 PM Pg: 1 of 4

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

QUITCLAIM DEED

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

The Grantor(s) Angela L. Siek, who acquired title as Angela L. Schachner, an unmarried woman, former spouse of the grantee, for GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, in hand paid, convey(s) and quit claim(s) to **Timothy Sisk**, an unmarried man, whose address is 1250 Pine Valley Drive, Schaumburg, Illinois 60173, all interest in the following described real estate situated in the County of **Cook**, in the State of **Illinois**, to wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

Site Address: 460 West Wood Street, Unit 8, Palatine, Illinois 60067

Permanent Index Number: 02-15-301-057-1021

Prior Recorded Doc. Ref.: Special Warranty Deed: Recorded: July 9, 2003; Doc. No. 0319041064

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois; However, subject to any Restrictions, Conditions, Coverants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record; To have and to hold said premises forever.

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns, include the plural.

SPSYCN TAP

1313528010 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ı	
Dated this	, 20_13
Amorla L Sisk	
Angela L. Sisk	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF Coo(C) ss	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before 2012, by Angela L. (18).	e me this 8th day of March,
NOTARY RUBBER STAMP/SFAL	Un Carl
OFFICIAL SEAL	NOTARY PUBLIC
S KEVINIK CARTES S	
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE C F IL INOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10 17/ 3	Kavim K. Carter
3	PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY MY Commission Expires: 10/17/13
	AFFIX TRANSFER TAX STAMP
	OR Event index Book Estate Transfer Tay Law 25 ILCS
	Exempt under Real Estate Transfer Tax Law 35 ILCS 200/31-45 sub parE and Cook County Ord. 93-0-27
	par. 4.
	Mala Sill

1313528010 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL INTEREST IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, TO WIT:

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 8 IN THE GROVES OF PALATINE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOTS IN THE GROVES OF PALATINE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 42, NORTH RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED OCTOBER 1, 2002 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0021076635, AS AMENDED, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 OVER LOTS 11 AND 12 (COMMON AREA) AS CREATED BY THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE GROVES OF FALATINE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION RECORDED OCTOBER 1, 2001 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0021076634, IN THE GROVES OF PALATINE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

1313528010 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The GRANTOR or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the GRANTEE shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

The GRANTEE or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the GRANTEE shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated March 8, 20/3. Signature: Timothy Sisk

Subscribed and sworn to before me

by the said, **Timothy Sisk**, this **2**th day of Movey

Notary Public:

OFFICIAL SEAL
KEVIN K CARTER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/17/13

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)